

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53/2026

SATISH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 16-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Chhail Bihari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanika, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Debayan Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.  
Mr. Mranal Prajapati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post this matter also on 18.02.2026 along with W.P.  
(Crl.) No.16/2026 before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR