

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 16/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 13387/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13386/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 17/2026 (X)

IA No. 13449/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 13450/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 53/2026 (PIL-W)

Date : 18-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mrs. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Rajauria, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General, would submit that rejoinder affidavit is likely to be filed today.
2. List on 18.03.2026.
3. Interim order dated 15.01.2026 to continue, till the next date of hearing.
4. List Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 53/2026 along with Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 16/2026.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)