

Item No. 802
Mentioning

COURT NO.17

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 16/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

Writ Petition (Crl.) No.17/2026

With

Writ Petition (Crl.) No.53/2026

Date : 13-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

upon mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter is taken on board.
2. As agreed between the parties, post the matter on 22.04.2026.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)