

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 16/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[PART HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA]

(IA No. 32551/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 15599/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 13387/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13386/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 17680/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 17601/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 17695/2026 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 65087/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 21220/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 17/2026 (X)

(IA No. 13449/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 13450/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 109682/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)W.P.(CRL.) NO. 53/2026 (PIL-W)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 13-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Chhail Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Kanika, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mrs. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Ansh Rajauria, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As agreed between the parties, list the matters on 22nd May,
2026.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER